
                                                                           Norheads Lane Surgery 

NON-NHS MEDICAL REPORTS/EXAMINATIONS PRICE LIST Updated Jan 2025 

Access to records 

under Data Protection Act 
Who pays Charge 

Full computerised records (signed authority  
required from patient) will be offered to view 
these in the Surgery 

Patient No Charge 

Manual records or combination of 

manual/computer records (signed authority  
required from patient)  

Patient/Solicitor No Charge  

Administration Charge for sending by recorded 

delivery 
Patient /Solicitor Dependant on Size 

Certificates and Private Medical forms Who pays Charge 

Lasting Power of Attorney - Property and 

Financial Affairs 
Patient £200.00 

Lasting Power of Attorney - Health and Welfare Patient £200.00  

Letter re fitness to exercise, travel etc 

Private Medical Insurance Claim form Simple 

Private Medical Insurance Claim Form Complex 

Patient 

Patient 

Patient 

£25.00 

£60.00 

£120.00 

Passport application (including counter-signing 

photograph) 

No longer done. 

Due to change in 

regulations from 

Passport and Identity 

Service, the practice can 

no longer countersign 

passport applications. 
 

No longer done 

Private Sick Note (any sick note within 7 days 

is private) 

Private Prescription 

Patient 

Patient 

 

£15.00 

£30.00 

Simple letter (statement of fact), general letter 

(to whom it may concern) or fitness letter i.e. 

Fitness for sport, school, university, to perform, 

gym, court etc 

Patient £25.00 

Driving Who pays Charge 

HGV/LGV/PSU/PCV/COACH/BUS/TAXI Patient £120.00 

Travel Abroad Who pays Charge 

Pregnant Woman's Medical Certificate Attesting 

Fitness to Fly noting their good health and 

indicating the baby's expected date of birth 

Patient £25.00 



Access to records 

under Data Protection Act 
Who pays Charge 

Fitness to travel certificate - pre-existing illness Patient 
 

£30.00 
 

Prescription for drugs required solely for 

purpose e.g. Malaria tab 
Patient £15.00 

Vaccination certificate Patient £30.00 

Holiday cancellation certificate 

Free from Infection 

Insurance Company/Patient 

Patient 

£60.00 dependant  

£30.00 

Simple letter detailing prescription medicines 

with Surgery stamp 
Patient 

£20.00 

Suggest print white side 

of Rx, stamp and sign 

instead –FOC 

Hep B single vaccine travel Patient £35.00 

Men AWCY Travel Patient £65.00 

Record of immunisations 

 

Rabies Vaccination 

Patient 

 

Patient 

If printed from PC then 

FOC 

To be confirmed by 
practice  

PATIENTS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR NHS CARE   

CONSULTATION GP  Patient 

£50.00 

(plus any applicable 

private prescription 

charges) 

HOME VISITS  Patient 

 

£75.00 Payment must 

be made before G.P 

visits residence.  

DWP Letter- Please see guidelines  Patient 

 

 

£25. 00 Patients 

requiring this service 

must complete a form 

to accept and payment 

must be made before 

letter will be written.  

 


